EC-23-244

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM February 6, 2023
TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /F\

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Caryn Wagner to the Arts Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Arts Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-5-3.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Caryn Wagner July 31, 2025
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Ms. Wagner is a former artist and teacher of ceramics. She has a passion for bringing beauty into
her surroundings including her abundant flowering garden and her baking. She studied the
performing and visual arts in her youth after realizing that she couldn't see herself doing anything
else.She is well traveled and appreciates the visions of all cultures. Her exposure to the fine arts
while living in Manhattan gives her a discerning eye in both the visual and performing arts.

A resident of Council District 6, Ms. Wagner will serve as a district representative on the board;
her first term will expire July 31, 2025.
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The remaining members are:
Representing

I. Council District 1
2. Council District 2
3. Council District 3
4. Council District 4
5. Council District 5
6. Council District 6
7. Council District 7
8. Council District 8
9. Council District 9
10. At Large

11, At Large

Name
Vacant
Ms. Cara Gordon Potter
Vacant
Mr. Woody Duncan
Vacant
Vacant
Ms. Emilie M. DeAngelis
Ms. Charlotte Schoenmann
Ms. Dorothy Stermer
Dr. Bernadine Hernandez

Ms. Louvanne Byrd

07/31/2025

07/31/2024

07/31/2024
07/31/2024
07/31/2023
07/31/2022

07/31/2024

Term
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Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer Date





